in terms of the Long-Term Insurance Act; and
•	up to 41.75% (binder fee) for certain administrative 

(binder) functions performed on behalf of the Insurer.

k. Nature & 
extent of your 
insurance 
benefits

•	Accidental injury cash benefit: your maximum 
benefit limit is R150,000.00 (one hundred and fifty 
thousand Rand) per insured event, per insured 
person.  An insured person will be covered for 
R1,500.00 (one thousand, five hundred Rand) per 
day, for up to 100 days, for each full day spent in 
hospital because of an accidental injury. Remember, 
this is not a medical aid and does not cover 
hospitalisation for illness.

•	Extended Death Cash Benefit (Payments Back 
Benefit): In the event of your death (the main